HE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

CHIVES

St. Paul’s United Church (Windsor, Ont.)

Accession

Title
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SERIES 1: ST. PAUL’S UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR (includes Ford City Methodist Mission, Pillette

Road Methodist Church and Pillette Road United Church), 1920-2019
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2019.197L

2019.197L
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Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptismal register

Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Circuit register
Historic roll

Communion roll

Board and Committee Records
Constitution and mission statement
Session minutes

- - - (includes Benevolent Fund records)

Board of Stewards minutes

Committee of Stewards minutes

Official Board/Congregational Meeting
minutes

1926-1957
1957-2017
1923-1935
1928-1946
1935-1948
1948-1952
1952-1966
1966-1972
1972-1976
1976-1979
1979-1983
1983-1984
1984-1987
1987-2005
2005-2018
1926-1975
1975-2007
2007-2019

1923-1940
1945-1962
1962-1983
1987-2018
1942-1947

1995-1996
1927-1956
1957-1971
1971-1979
1979-1987
1988-1994
1995-2012
1934-1942
1947-1950
1950-1961
1961-1969
1969-1978
1978-1984
1984-1994
1994

1995-2012
1926-1935

1935-1948
1949-1974
1975-1989



St. Paul’s United Church (Windsor, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 1: ST. PAUL’S UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR cont.

2019.197L

2019.197L

2019.197L

2019.197L

2019.197L

2019.197L

10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6

10-7
10-8
10-9
10-10
10-11
10-12
11-1
11-2
11-3
11-4
11-5
11-6
12-1
14-8

13-6

12-2
12-3
12-4
12-5
12-6

13-5
12-7

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Official Board/Congregational Meeting
minutes

Unified Board/Congregational Meeting
minutes

- - - minutes and reports

Trustee Board minutes (includes Ottawa
Street and Ford City Methodist Mission)
Christian Education Committee minutes
Christian Education Wing Mortgage Burning
Committee minutes

Legal and Property Records
Historic list of bequests
Chapel furnishings

Memorials

Heritage designation

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid Society minutes
Woman’s Association minutes

Woman’s Missionary Society minutes

United Church Women minutes

UCW Unit 5 minutes
UCW financial record book
UCW 50" anniversary

Men’s Groups Records
A.O.T.S. minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School minutes

Cradle rolls (2 vols.)

---(5vols.)

Sunday School attendance records

Sunday School list of diploma and seal
recipients (2 vols.)

Youth Group Records
Epworth League minutes
Young People’s League minutes
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1990-1994

1995-2012
2013-2018

2015-2018
1920-1993

1933-1945
1969-2000
1986-1987

2017

1968-1985
1991-2007
1997-2010

1928-1934
1934-1942
1942-1949
1950-1956
1950-1960
1960-1961
1962-1966
1966-1974
1974-1982
1982-1990
1991-2000
1959-1963
1998-2010
2012

1961-1967

1921-1931
1921-1938
1951-1966
1968-1969
1926-1970

1925-1927
1927-1930



St. Paul’s United Church (Windsor, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 1: ST. PAUL’'S UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR cont.
Youth Group Records (cont.)

2019.197L 12-8 Young People’s Union minutes
12-9 ---
13-1 ---
13-2 Y.P.U. membership roll
13-3 ---
134 Y.P.U. correspondence
14-7 Hi-C minutes and membership records

Records of Other Groups

2019.197L 13-7 Choir minutes
13-8 ---
13-9 ---
14-1 ---
14-2 ---
14-3 ---
14-4 Choir programs
14-5 Friendship Club minutes
14-6 ---
Correspondence/Subject Files
2019.197L 14-9 Newsletters
14-10 ---
14-11 ---
14-12 ---
14-13 Mortgage burning ceremony
14-14 Campaign proposals
14-15 65™ anniversary
14-16 Policies
15-1 Petitions
15-2 70" anniversary wall hanging
15-3 Special events
15-4 75M anniversary
15-5 75™ anniversary cook book
15-6RR Sponsored refugees
Service Bulletins
2019.197L 15-7 Dedication services
15-8 Dedication of the Christian Education Wing
and mortgage burning services
15-9 Anniversary and special occasion bulletins

Annual Reports
2019.197L 15-10 Annual reports
15-11 ---
15-12 ---
15-13 ---
15-14 ---
16-1 ---
16-2 ---
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1930-1933
1933-1938
1939-1947
1937-1945
1949-1960
1932-1960
1964-1965

1925-1930
1930-1935
1936-1941
1941-1954
1954-1965
1965-2006
1932-2000
1960-1961
1961-1966

1958
1965-1967
2002

2017

1949
[1957-1968]
1988
1988-2011
1992, 2003
1993
1996-2018
1998

1998
1998-1999

1951-1997
1968, 1987

1930-1993

1947-1950
1951-1959
1960-1970
1971-1980
1981-1984
1985-1990
1991-1995



St. Paul’s United Church (Windsor, Ont.) Page 4 of 5

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: ST. PAUL’'S UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR cont.
Annual Reports
2019.197L 16-3 Annual reports 1996-2000
16-4 --- 2001-2004
See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 2: VICTORIA UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR (formerly East Sandwich), 1922-1985
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2019.199L 1-1 Baptismal register 1951-1985
1-2 Marriage register 1951-1974
1-3 --- 1974-1983
1-4 Burial register 1952-1984
Membership Records
2019.199L 1-5 Historic roll 1951-1985
1-6 Communion roll (includes historical timeline) 1951-1958
Board and Committee Records
2019.199L 1-7 Session minutes 1951-1959
2-1 --- 1969-1970
1-8 Board of Stewards minutes 1950-1953
2-2 --- 1965-1970
2-3 Official Board minutes 1951-1958
2-4 --- 1958-1969
2-5 --- 1969-1975
2-6 --- 1975-1985
3-1 Trustee Board minutes 1954-1961
3-2 Annual/Congregational Meeting minutes 1951-1985
3-3 Worship Committee minutes 1976-1981
Legal and Property Records
2019.199L 3-4 Property records 1922-1978
2-7 Correspondence re. manse 1959-1981
Women’s Groups Records
2019.199L 3-5 Woman'’s Association minutes 1951-1954
3-6 --- 1954-1956
3-7 - - - [includes WA Unit 1 minutes, 1958-1959] 1956-1958
3-8 --- 1958-1961
3-9 WA Unit 1 minutes 1960-1961
4-1 WA Evening Auxiliary minutes 1955-1961
4-2 Guides Mothers’ Auxiliary minutes 1955-1959



St. Paul’s United Church (Windsor, Ont.) Page 5 of 5

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 2: VICTORIA UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR cont.
Women’s Groups Records (cont.)

2019.199L 4-3 United Church Women minutes 1966-1971
4-4 --- 1972-1979
4-5 UCW minutes 1979-1985
4-6 UCW Executive minutes 1962-1965
4-7 --- 1965-1969
4-8 UCW Unit 1 minutes 1962-1965
5-1 UCW Unit 2 minutes 1962-1965
5-2 UCW Unit 3 minutes 1962-1963
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2019.199L 5-3 Sunday School minutes 1955-1964
Correspondence/Subject Files
2019.199L 5-4 Correspondence re. loans and grants 1952-1968
5-5 Correspondence re. amalgamation with St. 1985
Paul's

Annual Reports

2019.199L 5-6 Annual reports 1951-1952
5-7 --- 1959-1970
5-8 1971-1981
5-9 --- 1982-1984
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
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