

St. Paul's United Church (Windsor, Ont.)

Title Accession Box Micro Date File Reel

Page 1 of 5

SERIES 1: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR (includes Ford City Methodist Mission, Pillette

SERIES 1: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR (includes Ford City Methodist Mission, Pillette				
Road Methodist Church and Pillette Road United Church), 1920-2019				
2019.197L	1-1	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal register	1926-1957	
2019.191L	1-1		1957-2017	
	1-3	Marriage register	1923-1935	
	1-4	Marriage register	1923-1933	
	1-5		1935-1948	
	1-6		1948-1952	
	2-1		1952-1966	
	2-2		1966-1972	
	2-3		1972-1976	
	2-4		1976-1979	
	3-1		1979-1983	
	3-2		1983-1984	
	1-7		1984-1987	
	3-3		1987-2005	
	3-4		2005-2018	
	3-5	Burial register	1926-1975	
	3-6		1975-2007	
	3-7		2007-2019	
			2001 2010	
		Membership Records		
2019.197L	16-5	Circuit register	1923-1940	
	4-1	Historic roll	1945-1962	
	4-2		1962-1983	
	4-3		1987-2018	
	4-4	Communion roll	1942-1947	
		Board and Committee Records		
2019.197L	10-2	Constitution and mission statement	1995-1996	
201011012	4-5	Session minutes	1927-1956	
	4-6		1957-1971	
	5-1	(includes Benevolent Fund records)	1971-1979	
	5-2		1979-1987	
	5-3		1988-1994	
	7-3		1995-2012	
	5-4	Board of Stewards minutes	1934-1942	
	6-1		1947-1950	
	6-2	Committee of Stewards minutes	1950-1961	
	6-3		1961-1969	
	6-4		1969-1978	
	6-5		1978-1984	
	7-1		1984-1994	
	6-6		1994	
	7-2		1995-2012	
	7-3	Official Board/Congregational Meeting	1926-1935	
		minutes		
	8-1		1935-1948	
	8-2		1949-1974	
	8-3		1975-1989	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: ST.	PAUL'S U	NITED CHU	RCH, WINDSOR cont.	
2019.197L	8-4		Board and Committee Records (cont.) Official Board/Congregational Meeting minutes	1990-1994
	9-1			1995-2012
	9-2		Unified Board/Congregational Meeting minutes	2013-2018
	9-3		minutes and reports	2015-2018
	9-4		Trustee Board minutes (includes Ottawa Street and Ford City Methodist Mission)	1920-1993
	9-5			1933-1945
	9-6 10-1		Christian Education Committee minutes Christian Education Wing Mortgage Burning Committee minutes	1969-2000 1986-1987
			Legal and Property Records	
2019.197L	10-3		Historic list of bequests	2017
	10-4		Chapel furnishings	1968-1985
	10-5		Memorials	1991-2007
	10-6		Heritage designation	1997-2010
			Women's Groups Records	
2019.197L	10-7		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1928-1934
	10-8		Woman's Association minutes	1934-1942
	10-9			1942-1949
	10-10			1950-1956
	10-11		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1950-1960
	10-12			1960-1961
	11-1		United Church Women minutes	1962-1966
	11-2			1966-1974
	11-3			1974-1982
	11-4			1982-1990
	11-5		LICM Unit 5 minutes	1991-2000
	11-6 12-1		UCW Unit 5 minutes UCW financial record book	1959-1963 1998-2010
	14-8		UCW 50 th anniversary	2012
	14-0		OCVV 50 anniversary	2012
			Men's Groups Records	
2019.197L	13-6		A.O.T.S. minutes	1961-1967
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2019.197L	12-2		Sunday School minutes	1921-1931
	12-3		Cradle rolls (2 vols.)	1921-1938
	12-4		(5 vols.)	1951-1966
	12-5		Sunday School attendance records	1968-1969
	12-6		Sunday School list of diploma and seal recipients (2 vols.)	1926-1970
			Youth Group Records	
2019.197L	13-5		Epworth League minutes	1925-1927
	12-7		Young People's League minutes	1927-1930

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 1: ST.	SERIES 1: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR cont.						
2019.197L	12-8 12-9 13-1 13-2 13-3 13-4 14-7		Youth Group Records (cont.) Young People's Union minutes Y.P.U. membership roll Y.P.U. correspondence Hi-C minutes and membership records	1930-1933 1933-1938 1939-1947 1937-1945 1949-1960 1932-1960 1964-1965			
2019.197L	13-7 13-8 13-9 14-1 14-2 14-3 14-4 14-5 14-6		Records of Other Groups Choir minutes Choir programs Friendship Club minutes	1925-1930 1930-1935 1936-1941 1941-1954 1954-1965 1965-2006 1932-2000 1960-1961 1961-1966			
2019.197L	14-9 14-10 14-11 14-12 14-13 14-14 14-15 14-16 15-1 15-2 15-3 15-4 15-5 15-6 RR		Correspondence/Subject Files Newsletters Mortgage burning ceremony Campaign proposals 65th anniversary Policies Petitions 70th anniversary wall hanging Special events 75th anniversary 75th anniversary cook book Sponsored refugees	1958 1965-1967 2002 2017 1949 [1957-1968] 1988 1988-2011 1992, 2003 1993 1996-2018 1998 1998			
2019.197L	15-7 15-8 15-9		Service Bulletins Dedication services Dedication of the Christian Education Wing and mortgage burning services Anniversary and special occasion bulletins	1951-1997 1968, 1987 1930-1993			
2019.197L	15-10 15-11 15-12 15-13 15-14 16-1 16-2		Annual Reports Annual reports	1947-1950 1951-1959 1960-1970 1971-1980 1981-1984 1985-1990 1991-1995			

St. Paul's	United	Church	(Windsor, 0	Ont.)
------------	--------	--------	-------------	-------

Page 4 of 5

		` '	,	J
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: ST.	PAUL'S L	JNITED CHU	JRCH, WINDSOR cont. Annual Reports	
2019.197L	16-3 16-4		Annual reports See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	1996-2000 2001-2004

PhotographsSee UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

Architectural Records

See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

descriptions					
SERIES 2: VICTORIA UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR (formerly East Sandwich), 1922-1985					
		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records			
2019.199L	1-1	Baptismal register	1951-1985		
	1-2	Marriage register	1951-1974		
	1-3		1974-1983		
	1-4	Burial register	1952-1984		
		Membership Records			
2019.199L	1-5	Historic roll	1951-1985		
	1-6	Communion roll (includes historical timeline)	1951-1958		
		Board and Committee Records			
2019.199L	1-7	Session minutes	1951-1959		
	2-1		1969-1970		
	1-8	Board of Stewards minutes	1950-1953		
	2-2		1965-1970		
	2-3	Official Board minutes	1951-1958		
	2-4		1958-1969		
	2-5		1969-1975		
	2-6		1975-1985		
	3-1	Trustee Board minutes	1954-1961		
	3-2	Annual/Congregational Meeting minutes	1951-1985		
	3-3	Worship Committee minutes	1976-1981		
		Legal and Property Records			
2019.199L	3-4	Property records	1922-1978		
	2-7	Correspondence re. manse	1959-1981		
		Women's Groups Records			
2019.199L	3-5	Woman's Association minutes	1951-1954		
	3-6		1954-1956		
	3-7	[includes WA Unit 1 minutes, 1958-1959]	1956-1958		
	3-8		1958-1961		
	3-9	WA Unit 1 minutes	1960-1961		
	4-1	WA Evening Auxiliary minutes	1955-1961		
	4-2	Guides Mothers' Auxiliary minutes	1955-1959		

St. Paul's United Church (Windsor, Ont.)			Page 5 of 5	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: VIC	TORIA UN	NITED CHUR	CH, WINDSOR cont.	
			Women's Groups Records (cont.)	
2019.199L	4-3		United Church Women minutes	1966-1971
	4-4			1972-1979
	4-5		UCW minutes	1979-1985
	4-6		UCW Executive minutes	1962-1965
	4-7			1965-1969
	4-8		UCW Unit 1 minutes	1962-1965
	5-1		UCW Unit 2 minutes	1962-1965
	5-2		UCW Unit 3 minutes	1962-1963
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2019.199L	5-3		Sunday School minutes	1955-1964
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2019.199L	5-4		Correspondence re. loans and grants	1952-1968
	5-5		Correspondence re. amalgamation with St. Paul's	1985
			Annual Reports	
2019.199L	5-6		Annual reports	1951-1952
	5-7		'	1959-1970
	5-8			1971-1981
	5-9			1982-1984
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	

F2995.291